Reported as of August 27, 1999

End of the First Week of Classes

I.  Enrollment by Class Standing

Freshman
Sophomore

Junior

Senior

UG Non-Degree
Graduate

Grad. Non-Degree

TOTAL

. Enrollment by Academic Unit

Arts & Sciences
Business & Mgmt. Sci.
Continuing Studies
Education

Engineering,Tech & Comp.Sci

Fine & Performing Arts
Health Sciences

Org. Leadership & SPV
Public & Envir. Affairs
Unit of Affil. Programs

TOTAL

ENROLLMENT ANALYSIS

FALL, 1999

Fall
1998

4,523
2,217
1,269
1,518
278
687
161

10,653

1,728
928
353

1,494

1,546
370
951
405
379

2,499

10,653

lll. Credit Hours by Level and Residency

UG Resident

UG Non-Resident
Grad. Resident
Grad. Non-Resident

TOTAL

90,437
3,328
3,482

322

97,569

IV. Enrollment and Credit Hours by University

Students
Indiana Univ.
Purdue Univ.

TOTAL

Credit Hours Taken
Indiana Univ.
Purdue Univ.

TOTAL

5,994
4,659

10,653

55,654
41,915

97,569

Fall
1999

4,596
2,107
1,295
1,447
288
656
167

10,556

1,745
789
363

1,565

1,428
389
954
384
369

2,570

10,556

90,849
3,961
3,351

339

98,500

5,991
4,565

10,556

56,512
41,988

98,500
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Change

73
110
26
71
10
31

97

17
139
10
71
118
19

21
10
71

97

412
633
131

17

+ 931

+ +

858

931

% Change
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1.6
5.0
2.0
4.7
3.6
4.5
3.7

0.9

1.0
15.0
2.8
4.8
7.6
51
0.3
5.2
2.6
2.8

0.9

0.5
19.0
3.8
5.3

1.0

0.1
2.0

0.9

1.5
0.2

1.0



V. Enrollment by Major Department and Credit Hours Taught

Enrollment by Department Credit Hours as Taught
1998 1999 Change % Change 1998 1999 Change % Change

ARTS & SCIENCES

Agriculture & Forestry 58 58 - -

Arts & Sci. Spec. St. 83 78 - 5 - 6.0

Audiology & Speech Sci. 49 54 + 5 + 10.2 832 789 - 43 - 5.2

Biology 253 251 - 2 - 0.8 4,109 3,887 - 222 - 54

Chemistry 81 67 - 14 - 173 2,434 2,505 + 71+ 2.9

Arts & Sci. Transfer 18 9 - 9 - 50.0 0 0] -- --

Communication 223 235  + 12 + 54 4,795 5,157 + 362 + 7.5

English & Linguistics 121 132 + 11 + 9.1 9,548 9,644 + 9% + 1.0

Geosciences 14 21+ 7 + 50.0 1,025 1,889 + 864 + 84.3

Graduate School Tran. 32 34 + 2 + 6.3

History 47 56 + 9 + 19.1 3,030 3,132 + 102 + 34

Interdis. Studies 27 23 - 4 - 148 343 398 + 5 + 16.0

Journalism 10 9 - 1 - 10.0 525 375 - 150 - 28.6

Library & Info. Science 7 2 - 5 - 714 51 48 - 3 - 5.9

Mathematical Sciences 96 84 - 12 - 125 11,832 11,711 - 121 - 1.0

Modern Foreign Lang. 37 42 + 5 + 135 2,377 2,366 - 11 - 0.5

Philosophy 12 15 + 3 + 25.0 2,808 3,177 + 369 + 13.1

Physics 14 14 -- -- 1,325 1,319 - 6 - 0.5

Political Science 76 76 -- -- 1,831 1,887 + 56 + 3.1

Psychology 262 248 - 14 - 53 6,175 6,107 - 68 - 1.1

Sci. & Other PU Transfer 31 38 + 7 + 22.6

Sociology & Anthro. 81 93 + 12 + 148 4,335 4,405 + 70 + 1.6

Transitional Studies 93 99 + 6 + 6.5 1,023 1,017 - 6 - 0.6

Women's Studies 3 7 + 4 + 133.3 156 138 - 18 - 115
TOTAL 1,728 1,745 + 17 + 1.0 58,554 59,951 + 1397 + 2.4
BUSINESS & MGMT. SCI.

Accounting/Finance 180 143 - 37 - 20.6 2,960 2,372 - 588 - 19.9

Business & Econ./BMS 602 498 - 104 - 173 5 a0 + 85 --

Economics 8 9 + 1 + 125 1,809 1,746 - 63 - 35

Management/Marketing 138 139 + 1 + 0.7 3,039 3,257 + 218 + 7.2
TOTAL 928 789 - 139 - 150 7,813 7,465 - 348 - 4.5
CONTINUING STUDIES

General Studies 344 355  + 11 + 3.2

Labor Studies 9 8 - 1 - 111 84 56 - 28 - 33.3
TOTAL 353 363 + 10 + 2.8 84 56 - 28 - 33.3
EDUCATION

Education 1,487 1,560 + 73 + 4.9 5,570 6,083 + 513 + 9.2

Hith, Phys Ed, & Rec 7 5 - 2 - 28.6 299 353 + 54 + 18.1
TOTAL 1,494 1,565 + 71 + 4.8 5,869 6,436 + 567 + 9.7




V. Enrollment by Major Department and Credit Hours Taught (continued)

Enrollment by Department Credit Hours as Taught
1998 1999 Change % Change 1998 1999 Change % Change

ENGINEERING TECH & COMP SCI

Civil & Arch. Engr Tech 257 240 - 17 - 6.6 1,723 1,669 - 54 - 3.1

Computer Science 435 416 - 19 - 4.4 2,939 2,902 - 37 - 1.3

Elec & Cmptr Engr Tech 214 182 - 32 - 150 1,233 1,154 - 79 - 6.4

Engr & Tech Spec Std 9 9 - -

Engineering 348 325 - 23 - 6.6 1,952 1,660 - 292 - 15.0

Manufacturing Tech. 283 256 - 27 - 9.5 1,270 1,228 - 42 - 3.3
TOTAL 1,546 1,428 - 118 - 7.6 9,117 8,613 - 504 - 55
FINE & PERFORMING ARTS

Fine Arts 239 251 + 12 + 5.0 2,637 2,808 + 171 + 6.5

Music 97 98 + 1 + 1.0 1,714 1,811 + 97 + 5.7

Theatre 34 40 + 6 + 17.6 710 785 + 7%+ 10.6
TOTAL 370 380 + 19 + 51 5,061 5,404 + 343 + 6.8
HEALTH SCIENCES

Allied Health & IU Nursing 68 46 - 22 - 324

Consumer & Family Sci 31 38 + 7 + 226 1,046 1,075 + 29 + 2.8

Dental Education 147 156 + 9 + 6.1 1,335 1,381 + 46 + 34

Health Information Tech 27 13 - 14 - 519 229 169 - 60 - 26.2

Health Sciences 97 92 - 5 - 5.2 292 288 - 4 - 1.4

Human Services 46 34 - 12 - 261 432 400 - 32 - 7.4

Nursing 535 575 + 40 + 7.5 1,878 1,728 - 150 - 8.0
TOTAL 951 954 + 3 + 0.3 5,212 5,041 - 171 - 3.3
ORG. LEADERSHIP & SPV

Org Leadership & SPV 405 384 - 21 - 5.2 2,730 2,480 - 250 - 9.2
TOTAL 405 384 - 21 - 5.2 2,730 2,480 - 250 - 9.2
PUBLIC & ENVIR. AFFAIRS

Public & Envir Affairs 379 369 - 10 - 2.6 2,804 2,649 - 155 - 55
TOTAL 379 369 - 10 - 2.6 2,804 2,649 - 155 - 55
UNIT OF AFFIL. PROGRAMS

Acad Cnslg & Career Sves 2,387 2,438 + 51 + 2.1 394 448 + 54 + 13.7

Conditional Admissions 112 132 + 20 + 179
TOTAL 2,499 2570 + 71 + 2.8 394 448 + 54 + 13.7
CAMPUS TOTAL 10,653 10,556 - 97 - 0.9 97,638 98,543 + 905 + 0.9

Note: Credit hour discrepancy is based on audit enroliments.



